



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1433/2025 & I.A. 32843-32846/2025**

ANJU RANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Kanwar Udaibhan
Singh Sehrawat, Ms. Poorvi and
Ms. Sugandh Virmani, Advocates

versus

BIR ZORAWAR SAHNI

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **24.12.2025**

1. The matter has been received on transfer on account of urgent mentioning since the Roster Bench is not holding Court today.

I.A. 32846/2025 (seeking exemption from advance service to the defendant)

2. Counsel for the plaintiff does not press this application and submits that a copy of complete set of the plaint paper-book shall be served on the defendant.

3. Let the service be made within one (1) week. Affidavit of service be filed before the next date of hearing.

4. List before Roster Bench on 8th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 24, 2025/ds