



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1433/2025 and I.A. 32843/2025 and I.A. 369/2026

ANJU RANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh Sehrawat, Ms.
Poorvi and Mr. Sugandh Virmani, Advocates.

versus

BIR ZORAWAR SAHNI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

At joint request, re-notify on 12.01.2026 in the top 5 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/jg