



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1433/2025**

ANJU RANI

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

BIR ZORAWAR SAHNI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shashank Dev Sudhi, Ms. Ashu
Tiwari, Ms. Muskan Jain, Mr.
Pranava Rastogi and Mr. Aru
Prakash, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

**I.A. 7238/2026 (by defendant under Section 151 CPC seeking
modification of order dated 12.01.2026 to a limited extent)**

Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant, through her counsel,
returnable on 07.04.2026, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 19, 2026/dss