



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1433/2025, I.A. 8002/2026**

ANJU RANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Poorvi, Adv.

versus

BIR ZORAWAR SAHNI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Hilal Haider, Adv.

MR. ARU PRAKASH, MS. SHEETAL,,

8521760060 (Through VC)

CONSULT@ASSOCIATESANDSOLICITORS.COM

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 8002/2026 (u/S 5 of Limitation Act filed by Applicant)

Let Reply if any be filed to the present application on behalf of the plaintiff that advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendants.

It is also submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that today matter is listed before Ld. Mediator at 3 PM.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 07.04.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2026/SM