



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1433/2025**
ANJU RANIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Poorvi Rewalia, Adv.

versus

BIR ZORAWAR SAHNIDefendant
Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi and Ms.
Sheetal, Advs. along with defendant
in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

I.A. 11700/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by plaintiff seeking modification of order dated 07.04.2026 passed by this Court)

1. Ms. Poorvi Rewalia, learned counsel for the plaintiff/applicant submits that the main matter is coming up on 05.05.2026. Accordingly, a prayer is made to list the present application on the said date.
2. At request, list on 05.05.2026, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/dss